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2021 NBL1 FIXTURE 
Launceston Tornadoes 

 

Launceston Tornadoes           

Saturday, 17 April, 2021 Tornadoes @ Hobart Chargers 5:00pm Kingborough Sports Centre 

Saturday, 24 April, 2021 Tornadoes vs Ballarat Miners/Rush 6:30pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 1 May, 2021 Tornadoes @ Frankston Blues 5:30pm Frankston Basketball Stadium 

Sunday, 2 May, 2021 Tornadoes @ Sandringham Sabres 12:30pm Southern Basketball Centre 

Saturday, 8 May, 2021 Tornadoes vs Eltham Wildcats 6:00pm Elphin Sports Stadium (Double) 

Saturday, 15 May, 2021 Tornadoes vs Diamond Valley Eagles 7:00pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 22 May, 2021 Tornadoes @ Eltham Wildcats 6:00pm Eltham High School 

Sunday, 23 May, 2021 Tornadoes @ Kilsyth Cobras 12:00pm Kilsyth Sports Centre 

Saturday, 29 May, 2021 Tornadoes vs Mt Gambier Pioneers 7:00pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 5 June, 2021 Tornadoes vs Geelong Supercats 6:00pm OBC Stadium (Double) 

Saturday, 19 June, 2021 Tornadoes @ Albury Wodonga Bandits 6:00pm Lauren Jackson Sports Centre 

Sunday, 20 June, 2021 Tornadoes @ Melbourne Tigers 1:00pm 
Melbourne Sports & Aquatic 

Centre 

Saturday, 26 June, 2021 Tornadoes vs Bendigo Braves 6:30pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 3 July, 2021 Tornadoes vs Nunawading Spectres 6:30pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 10 July, 2021 Tornadoes @ Bendigo Braves 6:00pm Bendigo Stadium 

Sunday, 11 July, 2021 Tornadoes @ Knox Raiders 12:00pm State Basketball Centre 

Saturday, 17 July, 2021 Tornadoes vs Waverley Falcons 6:00pm Elphin Sports Stadium (Double) 

Saturday, 24 July, 2021 Tornadoes vs Ringwood Hawks 6:00pm OBC Stadium (Double) 

Saturday, 31 July, 2021 Tornadoes vs Frankston Blues 6:30pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 7 August, 2021 Tornadoes vs Hobart Chargers 6:30pm Elphin / OBC Stadium 

Saturday, 14 August, 2021 Tornadoes @ Ballarat Miners/Rush 6:00pm 
Ballarat Sports Events Centre 

(new) 

Sunday, 15 August, 2021 Tornadoes @ Dandenong Rangers 12:00pm Dandenong Stadium 

 
 
 


